
REFERENCE O
NLY

;. 

I:DMPONENTS 

MODEL NO",_I_2_"_2_H_R_l_8 3_1_2_-_3 _______ _ 

PARTNO" __ ~42~6~O~2~1~5 _________ _ 
DATE _____ ~I~5~F~e~b~9~4 __________ ___ 

INPUT 

FRONT OUTPUT FLANGE-

FLANGE ____ _ 

LONG DROP 

INPUT 

SHORT DROP 

INPUT FLANGE / 

FLANGE: ____ __ 

R·18000 
R·24000 

HR·18000 
HR·24000 

FLANGE ___ _ 

REAR OUTPUT FLANGE 

FLANGE ____ _ 

FRONT OUTPUT 

FLANGE 2 3 11 3 6 

INPUT 

REAR OUTPUT FLANGE 

FLANGE 

INLINE 

INPUT FLANGE /" 

FLANGE ___ _ 

NUT _____ _ 

WASHER ___ _ 

"0" RING, _____ _ 

.. Copyright Clark Equipment Company. 1991 
Unpullil-;r,,:d materia! . All rights reserved 

REAR OUTPUT FLANGE 

FLANGE ____ _ 

FLANGE 

FLANGE 215550 

\ 
REAR OUTPUT FLANGE 

FLANGE ____ _ 

MHR·18000 
MHR·24000 

GRP·18·000 IRev. 8·911 

lianna.thea
Text Box
216298



REFERENCE O
NLY

SPECIAL PARTS SECTION 
('. , 

GRP NO. ITEM QTY. % PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

18-73 35 V 240608 Re.VeMe. Clutc.h Ge.M & R~rU.ng R-<-ngM.6 ' ij 

18-73 36 V 240617 R~rU.ng Mn.g 

18-92 29 V 241147 Low Sha6t Ge.aJt, Hu.b & Re..taA.rU.itg R-Ln.g M.6' ij 

18-92 30 240617 Re..taA.Mn.g Mng 

18- 113 32 V 240708 3Jr.d. Ge.aJt, Hu.b & R~n.g Mng M.6'y 

18- 113 33 240617 Re..taA.Mng lUng 

0/0 - Parts Stock Recommendation 
AR - As Required 

(Group numbers not a serviceable item, reference only). 

NI - Not Illustrated 
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REFERENCE O
NLY

~v. 1U NOV 87 
30 April 87 

r 18000 cx:tNERI'ER lDUSIN3, TRl!.NS. CASE , ClARK MJDEI,: 266125 Group 
& REAR <XJVER GRX.IP W!O FInn' IN!'. DI~ 
WI'IH DIPSTICK, SlI:lRT DRJP, M:>CUlATICN 

ITEM (Jr'i PARr 00 % DESCRIPl'IOO 

1 1 239245 Pipe Plug 

2 1 238535 C Air Breather 

3 1 244698 E Converter Housing Ass I y . - IncL Items 47 - 5: 

4 1 llF-08 Pipe Plug 

5 1 239244 Pipe Plug 

6 1 234265 E COnverter Housing Sleeve 

7 1 222067 Tube Sleeve 

8 1 60K-40026 C Pressure Tube "0" Ring 

9 1 239244 COver pipe P1tl3' 

10 1 244372 Rear Cover & P1tl3' Ass I y. - Incl. ltan '9 

11 10 26E-07 Rear Cover to case Screw L::x:kwasher 

U 10 17C-728 Rear Cover to Case Screw 

13 1 244601 IDN Shaft ~ Bearing cap Ass I y. - Incl. Item t 

14 1 24K-02 Plug - Incl\Xie in Item 113 

15 10 17C-728 Rear Cover to Case screw 

16 10 26£-07 Rear Cover to case Screw ~ 

17 1 244787 B Rear Cover to case G:tsket 

18 1 239245 Pip:! Plug 

19 2 215757 Magnetic Drain Plug 

20 1 16F-12 Pipe Plug 

21 1 237861 Clutch Lube Tube 

22 1 60K-40104 B Suction Lil1e "0" Ring 

23 1 244684 Suction Tube Assembly 

24 1 221871 Tube Sleeve 

25 1 60K-40026 Pressure Tube "0" Ring 

26 2 4E-05 lEtainer Screw LockwasOOr 

27 2 1e-510 Suctioo Line lEtainer Screw 
Page -1-



REFERENCE O
NLY

266125 Group 
ITEM QrY PARI' NO % DESCRIPTIOO 
, 

r28 1 244361 B Converter Ibusing to Trans. case Gasket 

29 1 214295 1:X::Me1 Pin 

30 1 222067 Tube Sleeve 

31 1 60K-40026 Pressure Tube "0" Ring 

32 2 60K-30018 B Clutch Pressure "a" Ring 

33 1 234157 IDN Speed Clutch Pressure Tube 

34 1 239245 Pipe Plug 

35 1 16F-06 Pipe Plug 

36 1 244929 E Trans. case Ass' y. - Incl. Items 7,21,22,23, 
24,26,27,30,33 

37 See Items 50 & 51 

38 2 214295 case to COVer IJov,el Pin 

39 16 26E-07 Housing to Case SCrew IDckwasher 

40 16 l7e-720 Housing to Case Screw 

41 1 239244 Pipe Plug 

42 1 UF-OS Pipe Plug 

43 1 219373 C Screen Assanb1y Gasket 

44 1 231390 C Screen Assanbl Y 

4S 1 4E-05 Tube Clip Screw Wckwasher 

46 1 1C-510 TUl::e Clip Screw 

47 1 237441 Lul:::e Bypass Tube 

48 1 60K-300l6 B TUl::e "0" FtiJlg 

49 1 237515 Tube Clip 

50 1 244366 Dipstick Tube Assembly 

51 1 244365 Dipstick 

% - Part Stock Recamendation 

GFP 18-302 9-87 Page -2-



REFERENCE O
NLY

14 

18000 TURBINE SHAFT, STATOR SUPPORT 
& OIL BAFFLE GROUP 

_l:'~,;;",~ ~';" \ ~.;>" 

©Copyright Clark Equipment Company 1989 
Unpublished material - - All rights reserved 

3 

GRP 1B-l1 (Rev. 6-83) 



REFERENCE O
NLY

I 
Rev. 1\ ~~'c~9 83 

Rev. 24 June 83 

CLARK MODEL: 234402 Groug 

18000 
Turbine Shaft Stator Support, 
& Oil Baffle Group 

ITEM QTY. PART NO. % DESCRIPTION 

1 1 240617 Retaining Ring - Incl. in Item #2 

2 1 240598 D Turbine Sh~,ft & Ret. Ring Assy.-
Incl. It'eil1 -11 

3 1 239742 C Turbine Shaft Bearing 

4 1 234230 Bearing Locating Washer 

5 1 231776 C Bearing Retaining Ring 

6 1 223085 C Piston Ring 

7 1 234229 C Bearing Snap Ring 

8 1 246842 Stator Support 

9 6 1C-616 Stator Support Screw 

10 6 4E-06 Stator Support Screw Lockwasher 

11 1 237378 C Piston Ring Expander Spring 

12 1 237377 C Piston Ring 

13 1 235593 B Oil Seal 

14 1 234362 E Oil Baffle Assembly 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP-18-11 (Rev. 6-83) 

Page -1-
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18000 DRIVE PLATE GROUP 

©Copyright Clark Equipment Company. 1990 
Unpublished materi.1 - All rights reserved GRP-18-21 2-83 
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18000 
Drive Plate Group 

ITEM 

1 

2 

3 

4 
4A 

QTY. PART NO. 

1 802231 

1 

10 
10 

N.S.S. 

246615 

lC-612 
4E-6 

1 
E 

N.S.S. - Not Sold Separately 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP-18-2l (2-83) 

Kev. t;...j vet;. ::11 
2':1 March 1983 

CLARK MODEL: 234456 Group 

DESCRIPTION 

Driveplate Assy Kit - Incl. Items 2,3 & 4 

Driveplate - Incl. in Item #1 

Driveplate Backing Ring 

Driveplate Hounting Screw 
Driveplate Mounting Screw Lockwasher 

Page -1-
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, ' 

19 ; 

18000 

TORQUE CONVERTER 
STEEL TURB ASSEMBLY 

INE HUB 

,/,.::.~~~"""'" .... 
I •••.•• • •••••••••. 

.... 
.... 

....... \, 

GRP-18-392-87 



REFERENCE O
NLY

•. ' - - -L- _. - - .JV np.L~~ 01 

. 1'?OOO 'lO.EQUE OJNVERI'ER ASSEMBLY REv. 2 5 Feb. cfuiJRK MJDEL: 265893 Group 
~;;'. 2 WHEEL SIZE, STEEL TURBINE HUB -.. 

ITEM c:tr'f PART ro % DF.SCRIPTICN 

1 1 231624 C Inpeller Hub Gear Bearing 

2 1 236582 D Inpeller Hub Gear 

3 1 234973 C Inpel1er Hub "0" Ring 

4 1 234238 E Inpeller 

5 4 234210 Inpeller to Hub Screw Lock Tab 

6 8 1SC-612 Inpeller to Hub Screw 

7 1 246105 I'n1;eller to Hub Bearing Spacer 

8 1 239776 E Reaction M2nber 

9 1 247476 C Retaining Ring 

10 1 247493 C Turbine IEtaining Ring 

II 1 239627 C Turbine Hub 

12 1 239626 E Turbine 

13 1 242851 Turbine to Hub Screw Rin;J 

14 1 234216 C Turbine Hub Bearing locating Rin:J 

15 1 234215 C Turbine Hub Bearing 

16 1 235591 Bearing retaining Washer 

17 1 232535 B IIrpeller to Cover "0" Ring 

18 1 802042 C IIrpeller Cover - Incltrle Item #23 

19 24 233128 Inpeller to Cover Screw & I.ockwasher 

20 1 247493 Turbine Retaining Ring 

21 1 60K-30114 B Irrpeller Cover Bore Plug "0" Ring 

22 1 223015 Bore Plug 

23 1 246354 C Bore Plug Retaining Ring 

24 12 242046 Turbine to Hub Scl:ew 

Page -1-

% - Part Stock Recamendation 
GRP 18-39 2-87 
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18000 

AUXILIARY PUMP DRIVE GROUP 

©Copyright Clark Equipment Company 1989 
Unpublished material - - AU rights reserved 

GRP-1S-41 I Rev. 6-S6) 



REFERENCE O
NLY

DATE: 25 APRIL 88 
, . CIARK MJDEL: 234457 Group 

18000 
PEIM PlMP OOVER GroUP 
LESS AllXILIARY PUMP DRIVE 

ITEM \1IT PARI' NO % DESCRIPrICN 

1 thru 6 Not Used en This M:xlel 

7 2 le-Bl6 PuIlp Mtg. COver capscrew 

8 2 4E-08 Pulp Mtg. Cover Capscrew I.ockwasher 

9 1 3614642 Punp Mtg. Cover 

10 1 '3614643 Purrp Hole COver Gasket 

% - Part Stock Rec:omrendation 

GRP 18-41 (Rev. 5-86) Page -1-
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18000 CHARGING PUMP DRIVE GROUP 

©Copyright Clark Equipment Company 1989 
Unpublished material - - All rights reserved 

GRP-18-51 Rev. 10-87 



REFERENCE O
NLY

18000 
Charging Pump Drive Group 

ITEM 

1 
1A 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

9.!.L. 
2 
2 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

PART NO. 

lC-620 
4E-6 
234908 

234327 

223922 

247584 

234908 

236584 

10J-08 

234248 

234908 

223878 

238222 

236583 

223878 

234908 

C 

D 

C 

C 

C 

D 

D 

C 

C 

D 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP -18 - 51 (Rev. 10-87) 

Rev. 6 July·88 
17 March 1983 

CLARK MODEL: 234405 Group 

DESCRIPTION 

Bearing Support Screw 
Bearing SuPfXJt"t Screw Iockwasher 
Bearing Locating Ring 

Pump Drive Bearing Support 

Bearing Retaining Ring 

Pump Drive Gear Bearing 

Bearing Locating Ring 

Pump Drive Gear 

Stub Shaft Lock Ball 

Idler Gear Stub Shaft 

Bearing Locating Ring 

Bearing Retaining Ring 

Idler Stub Shaft Bearing 

Pump Drive Idler Gear 

Idler Gear Bearing Retaining Ring 

Idler Gear Bearing Locating Ring 

-

Page -1-
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18000 FORWARD SHAFT GROUP 

GRP-18-61 (Rev. 9-87) 



REFERENCE O
NLY

18000 
Forward Shaft Group 

Inline 

ITEM QTY. 

1 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
13A 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8 

8 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 
4 
1 

1 

1 

PART NO. 

235763 

237669 

247656 

237442 

234111 

236847 

237016 

234109 

237450 

237032 

234113 

237459 

242651 
237378 
235764 

241037 

241819 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP-18-61 (Rev. 9-87) 

% 

C 

D 

C 

C 

D 

B 

B 

E 

B 
B 

C 

D 

c 

Kev 10 HUg ':1t. 
Rev. 10 Dec 91 

14 March 84 

CLARK MODEL: 237533 Group 

DESCRIPTION 

Forward Shaft Pilot Bearing 

Spring Retaining Snap Ring 

Piston Retu:t;n Bell~ville Spring Assembly_ 
(Includes 5 D1SC Sprlngs) 

Piston Return Spring Spacer 

Backing Plate Snap Ring 

Clutch Disc Backing Plate 

Clutch Inner Disc 

Clutch Outer Disc 

Clutch Piston 

Clutch Piston Ring - Outer 

Clutch Piston Seal - Inner 

Forwar d Shaft. Drum & Plug Assembly 

Forward Shaft Piston Ring 
Pi s ton Ri ng Exo.ander So.ri nq . 
Piston R1ng Sleeve ·RetAin1ng Ring 

Piston Ring Sleeve 

Forward Shaft Rear Bearing 

Not Used On This Model 

Not Used On This Model 

Page -1-
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CUIRK 18000 

REVERSE IDLER GROUP 

HR model 

//(0 ""\. ~ ~ 

.~tJ 
'''~i;:." ~" \ \, 

® ~ d~~)---· ' 

~(~~:.~\\~ \ 

\ 
\ 

R model \ 

©Copyright Clark Equipment Company 1989 
Unpublished material - - All rights reserved 

\ 
\ 
.) 

,.­
./ 

GRP·18-85 (Rev. 1-891 



REFERENCE O
NLY

27 Jan 87 

CI.ARK M:IDEL: 265424 Group 

18000 
REVEFSE IDLER GroUP 

ITEM c:tr'i PARI' NO % DESCRIPTICN 

1 1 242872 D Reverse Idler Shaft 

2 1 60K-40120 Idler Shaft "0" Ring 

3 1 10J-lO Idler Shaft IDckball 

4 1 238911 Reverse Idler Gear Brg. Thrust plate 

5 1 247664 Reverse Idler Gear Bearing Asserrbl y 

6 1 238911 Reverse Idler Gear Brg. Thrust Plate 

7 1 201700 Bearing Retaining Plate Nut 

8 1 238887 D Reverse Idler Gear (37T) 

% - Part Stock Reccm:rendation 

G:rp-18-85 Rev. 1-89 
Page -1-
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./ 
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( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l--~I { 

22 
21 

./ 
,,/ 

18000 
REVERSE & 2nd SHAFT GROUP 

/' 
/' 

./ 

3 SPEED 

/' 
/' 

./ 
/' 

/' 
./ 

./ 
,,/ 

./ 

./ 

©Copyrlght Clark Equipment Company. 1990 
Unpublished material· Ali rights reserved 
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GRP-18-73 Rev. 9-87 



REFERENCE O
NLY

r\ t! V • '+ '"' cI r" " ';IJ 

18 Jan. 84 
. CLARK MODEL: 237525 GrouE 

18000 
Rev. & 2nd Shaft Group 

- Bronze plates 

ITEM QTY. PART NO. 70 DESCRIPTION 

1 3 248424 B Reverse & 2nd Shaft Piston Ring 
lA 3 248425 Piston Ring Ex~andE!r S~rkn~ 2 1 247949 C Front Bear1ng eta1ning 1 g 

3 1 230889 C Front Bearing Snap Ring 

4 1 223349 C Reverse & 2nd Shaft Front Bearing 

5 1 233389 C Clutch Driven Gear Bearing 

6 1 234141 C Bearing Retaining Ring 

7 1 234304 D Clutch Driven Gear Bearing Spacer 

8 1 234141 Bearing Retaining Ring 

9 1 230829 Clutch Driven Gear Bearing 

10 1 237669 C Spring Retainer Snap Ring 

11 1 247656 Piston Return Belleville Springs Ass'y. -

12 1 237442 D 
(Includes 5 Disc Spr~s) 
Piston Return Spr1ng Spacer 

13 1 234111 Backing Plate Snap Ring 

14 1 236847 Clutch Disc Backing Plate 

15 8 237016 Clutch Inner Disc 

16 8 234109 Clutch Outer Disc 

17 1 237450 Clutch Piston 

18 1 237032 Outer Clutch Piston Seal 

19 1 234113 Inner Clutch Piston Seal 

20 1 242369 E Rev. & 2nd Shaft, Drum & Plug Assembly 

21 1 234113 Inner Clutch Piston Seal 

22 1 237032 Outer Clutch Piston Seal 

23 1 236178 Clutch Piston 

24 6 234109 Clutch Outer Disc 

25 6 237016 Clutch Inner Disc 

Page -1-



REFERENCE O
NLY

ITEH 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

.Q!L PART NO 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

236847 

234111 

235960 

235959 

234350 

233065 

234347 

240617 

240626 

% 

CLARK MODEL: 237525 Group 

DESCRIPTION 

Clutch Disc Backing Plate 

Backing Plate Snap Ring 

Piston Return Spring 

Spring Retainer 

Spring Retainer Snap Ring 

C Rev. & 2nd Shaft Rear Bearing 

C 2nd Clutch Disc Hub Snap Ring 

Retaining Ring - Inc. in Item #34 

D 

D 

2nd Clutch Disc Hub & Ret. Ring Assy. 
Incl. Item #33 

Rev. Clutch Gear & Retaining Ring Assy. 
Incl. Item 136 - See Special 
Parts Section 

Retaining Ring - Incl. in Item 35 - See 
Special Parts Section 

i. - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP-18-73 Rev. 9-87 

Page -2-
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LOW S 18000 
PEED SHAFT G 

3 SPEED ROUP 

©Copyright Clark . 
Unpublished Eq~lpment Comp matenal _ All ri h any, 1990 9 ts reserved 

GRP-18-92 Rev. 9-87 



REFERENCE O
NLY

18000 
Low Speed Shaft Group 
3 Speed - Inline 

ITEM QTY. 

1 1 

2 1 

3 1 

4 1 

5 1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8 

8 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

PART NO 

225605 

234145 

230885 

223964 

234305 

223964 

230885 

234347 

234350 

235959 

235960 

234111 

236847 

234336 

234109 

236150 

237032 

234113 

237211 

239741 

234230 

234347 

234130 

60K-40420 

% 

C 

D 

C 

C 

D 

D 

E 

C 

C 

D 

B 

B 

E 

C 

B 

B 

12 Oct. 83 

CLARK MODEL: 237629 Group 

DESCRIPTION 

Low Speed Clutch Shaft Front Bearing 

Front Bearing Spacer 

Low Speed Gear Bearing 

Low Speed Gear Bearing Locating Ring 

Low Speed Gear Spacer 

Low Speed Gear Bearing Locating Ring 

Low Speed Gear Bearing 

Low Speed Gear Bearing Retaining Ring 

Spring Retainer Snap Ring 

Spring Retainer 

Piston Return Spring 

Backing Plate Snap Ring 

Clutch Disc Backing Plate 

Clutch Inner Disc 

Clutch Outer Disc 

Clutch Piston 

Outer Clutch Piston Ring 

Inner Clutch Piston Seal 

Low Clutch Shaft Drum & Bleed Valve Assy. 

Low Speed Shaft Rear Bearing 

Rear Bearing Support Washer 

Rear Bearing Retaining Ring 

Low Shaft Piston Ring 

Rear Bearing Cap "0" Ring 

Page -1-



REFERENCE O
NLY

ITEM QTY. PART NO. 

25 4 247988 

26 4 4E-07 

27 4 62D-07 

28 1 60K-30012 

29 

30 

GRP-18-92 (Rev. 9-87 ) 

CLARK NODEL: 237629 Group 

% DESCRIPTION 

Bearing Cap Stud 

Bearing Cap Stud Lockwasher 

Bearing Cap Stud Nut 

B Bearing Cap "a" Ring 

D Low Shaft Gear, Hub & Ret. Ring Assy. - Inc: 
Item #30 - See Special Parts Section 

Retaining Ring - Incl. in Item #29. See 
Special Parts Section 

Page -2-
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18000 
3RD SHAFT CLUTCH GROUP 

INTERMEDIATE DROP 

GRP-18-1139-87 



REFERENCE O
NLY

Rev 30 April 92 
13 jan 88 

18000 
3RD SHAFT CLUTCH GROUP CLARK MXEL: 265984 ~ 
3 SPEED SHORT DROP 
FOR DROPPED OUTPUT 

:t'J.'Di r;m PARI'ro % OESCRIPl'ICN 

1 4 231728 300 Shaft Pear Bearing Cap Stoo 

2 1 225602 C 300 Shaft Pear Bearing 

3 1 247949 B 300 Shaft Rear Brg. Ret.a.ini..n:1 Ring 

4 1 240299 3rd Shaft Bearing Cap GAsket 

5 1 240300 300 Shaft Rear arg. cap (Closed End) 

6 4 4E-06 Bearing Cap Stud I.ockwasher 

7 4 620-06 Bearirq Cap STud Nut 

8 1 244741 E 3rd Clutch Shaft, Drun & Hub Asseslbly 

9 1 234113 Inner Clutch Pistcn Seal 

10 1 237032 outer Clutch Pistal Seal 

II 1 236178 Clutch Pistm Assetb1y 

12 6 234109 Clutch Outer Disc 

13 6 237016 Clutch Inner Disc 

14 1 236847 Clutch Disc Backing Plate 

15 1 234111 Backing Plate Snap Ring 

16 1 234130 B 300 Shaft Piston Ring 

17 1 235960 Piston Return Spring 

18 1 235959 Spring Retainer 

19 1 234350 Spring Retainer Snap Ring 

20 1 234132 C Pilot Bearing 

21 1 238034 C 3rd Gear & Hub Retainer Ring 

22 thru 31 Not Used <Al 'This ~l 

32 300 Gear & Hub Assanbly - See Special Parts 
SectiQ') 

Page -1- _____ _ 
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~ 

33 

34 

PARI' NO 

% - Part Stock Recx:m\'endation 

GRP IS-1l3 9-87 

, 
CIARI( MJIEL: 2659 84 Group 

Retaining Ring - Inc!. in Item 32 - See 
Special Parts Section 

Not Used On This M::del 

Page -2-
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.. 
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18000 

OUTPUT SHAFT G ROUP 

SHORT DROP 

CLARK 

GRp·18-21211-86 



REFERENCE O
NLY

Kev 1:l /"eo ~~ 

20 Mar 90 
180'00 0UI'PtJl' SHAFT GlOJP CI.ARK M:lIEL: 267206 Group 

IN!'. DroP, 3 SPEED 
WI 'BRAKE, -IESS SPEEro' 4 l(IHEBL DRIVE 

rn:M (lIY PARI' NO % "~ 

1 1 222960 Flange Nut 

2 1 222179- Flange Washer 

3 1 60K-60116 B Flange "0" Ring 

4 1 230954 B OUtput Oil Seal 

5 1 223901 C Bearing Ietainer Ring 

6 1 225825 C Bearing 

7 1 223901 Bearing Petainer Ring 

8 1 237256 D Disconnect Shaft 

9 1 244699 D Drive CoupIJ:ng 
10 2 231776 OUtput Shaft Bearing ft. Dri ve Coupl ing 

Snao Rina 
11 1 225605 C OUtput Shaft Front Bearing 

U 1 225408 OUtput Shaft Bu.shing ..,.. Inc. in Item t 13 

13 1 244376 D OUtput Shaft & Bushing Ass' Y - Incl. Itan 
j l2 

14 1 235910 OUtput Gear Spacer 

15 1 244742 D OUtplt Shaft Gear (.48T) 

16 1 237841 Gear 'It1rust washer 

17 1 225602 C Output Shaft Pear Bearing 

18 Not Used en 'Ibis l-bde1 

19 1 235751 OUtput Shaft Rear Erg. Cap Oil Seal 

20 4 238903 Bearing Cap Sttrl 

21 Not Used On 'Ibis MJde1 

22 See Item i 31 

23 4 4E-09 Bearing Cap Sttrl I.cx:!kwasher 

24 4 62D-09 Bearing Cap Sttrl Nut 

25 1 60K-40112 Flange "a" Ring 

26 1 102745 Flange Washer 

Page -1-



REFERENCE O
NLY

267206 GJ:?£. 
.. 

ITEl-t Qr'l PARI' 00. % DESCRIPTICN 

27 1 216058 Flange Nut 

28 1 234927 Bearing To Flange Spacer 

29 1 60K-40328 OUtput Erg. cap "0" RinJ· 

30 1 60K-30022 CXltput Erg. cap "0" Ring 

31 1 236283 OUtput Shaft Rear Brg. Cap 

32 thru 39 Not Used On This M:XI.e1 

40 Brake Flange - See Front Sheet 

41 D OUtput Flange - See Front Sheet 

% - Part Stock Recomrendation 
GRP 18-212 11-86 Page -2-
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NLY

· :,.CLARK-HURTIO 
ICOMPONENTS 

2 

6 

CALIPER DISC BRAKE 

1 

4 

©Copyrlght Clark Equipment Company t993 
Unpublished matorlal • - All rights re .. rved 

.300 Max Travel At 
Wearout Of Friction 
Material 

GRP-18-174 8-93 



REFERENCE O
NLY

CALIPER DISC BRAKE ASSEMBLY 
GROUP 266922 

., 

ITEM ill PART NO. % OESCRI?iION _._-
1 1 246319 C Caliper Parking Brake - See Parts List 

2 1 248238 E Mounting Bracket Assembly 

3 1 244770 C Brake Disc 

4 6 l8C-6I6H Disc To Flange Screw 

5 4 I7C-924H Bracket To Bearing Cap Screw 

6 4 27E-09H Bracket To Bearing Cap Screw ~'asher 

7 2 I8C-I064H Caliper To Bracket Screw 

8 2 66D-IOH Caliper To Bracket Screw Nut 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP-18-174 8-93 
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GRP-18-172 3-88 

. . 



REFERENCE O
NLY

,,7 

" 
4 April 1989 

CLARK MODEL: 246319 Group 
CALIPER PARKING BRAKE ASSEMBLY 

ITEM OTY PART NO. % DESCRIPTION ----
I 1 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

2 1 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

3 1 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

4 1 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

5 3 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

6 1 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

7 1 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

8 1 840619 B Disc Brake Relining Kit 

9 2 N.S.S. Part of Item #10 

10 1 246319 E Parking Brake Assembly-Include Items 
1 thru 9 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

N.S.S. - Not Sold Separately 
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18000 CHARGING PUMP & FILTER ASSEMBLY GROUP 

REMOTE FILTER 
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29 Harch 1983 
• CLARK MODEL: 237528 Group . . . 

18000 
CHARGING PUMP & 
FILTER ASSY. GROUP 

ITcH QTY. PART NO. 1 DES~RIPTION 

1 1 238899 Pump Hounting Stud 

2 1 238900 Pump Hounting Stud 

3 1 235283 B Pump Assembly to Conv. Housing Gasket 

4 1 60K-30018 B "0" Ring 

5 1 237454 D Charging Pump Assembly 

6 5 4E-07 Pump Mounting Screw Lockwasher 

7 1 lC-772 Pump Hounting Screw 

8 2 "lC-764 Pump Mounting Screw 

9 2 62D-07 Pump Hounting Stud Nut 

10 1 247D5O Filter Assembly 

11 Not used on this Model 

i. - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP-la-131 (2-83) 
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18000 HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY GROUP 
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, , . 
18000 
3 Speed 
Control Valve Group 
W/Hyd. Declutch Fwd-Rev. 

ITEM .9lY..:. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

21 thru 32 

33 9 

PART NO. 

240005 

25K-30022 

802049 

N.S.S. 

227881 

240002 

234186 

234167 

239243 

234650 

40K-02 

236737 

234170 

233779 

233778 

234170 

234650 

234169 

234185 

234181 

1C-660 

B 

E 

B 

D 

E 

E 

B 

D 

C 

E 

E 

E 

ReV.- 26 March 86 
15 March 1984 

CLARK MODEL: 237543 GrouE 

DESCRIPTION 

Hvdraulic Actuator Assy-Inc. Items 
'I thru 7 

Piston Housi~g "0" Ring 

Balance Spring & Pin Kit - Incl. Item 4 

Spring Retainer Pin - Incl. in Item 3 

Piston Seal 

Piston 

G1yd. Ring Assy. 

Speed Selector Spool & Plug Assy-Incl. 
Item 9 

Plug - Incl. in Item 8 

Oil Seal 

Pipe Plug 

Control Valve Housing Assy-Incl. Items 
8 thru 15. 17. 18 

Valve Spool Stop 

Switch Actuating Pin 

Neutral Switch 

Valve Spool Stop 

Oil Seal 

Forward & REverse Valve Spool 

Valve Spool - Fig. "C" 

Control Valve Spring - Figure "C" 

Not Used On This Model 

Valve to Converter Housing Screw 

Page -1-
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I 

\,"1" CLARK MODEL: 237543 Gro:.:: 

ITEM gTY. PART NO. 1 DESCRIPTION 

34 9 4E-06 Valve to Converter Housing Screw Lock-
washer 

35 1 234427 Control Valve Assy-Incl. Items 1, 12, 
16, 19 & 20 

36 1 247614 Control Valve Gasket 

37 2 1 OJ -12 Detent Ball 

38 2 235473 Detent Spring 

39 thru 61 Not Used On This Hodel 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

GRP-18-141 (Rev. 8-83) Page -2-
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Rev. 11 July 91 

. ~." 

MODULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY - 237875 

ITEM QTY. PART NO. r. DESCRIPTION 

1 1 237875 E Hodu1ator Valve Assembly - Include Items 
2 thru 10 

2 2 237881 E Accumulator Stop Pin 

3 2 241666 D Accumulator Spring - Inner 

4 2 237879 D Accumulator Spring - Outer 

5 2 237878 D Accumulator Spring - Outer 

6 N.S.S. Accumulator Valve - Part of Item 1 

7 4 91F-7 B Spool Stop Plug 110" Ring 

8 4 47K-7 E Spool Stop Plug, Include Item 7 

9 2 241670 D Regulator Spring 

10 N.S.S. Regulator Spool - Part of Item 1 

11 1 247615 B Modulator Valve to Converter Housing 
Gasket 

% - Part Stock Recommendation 

N.S.S. - Not Sold Separately 

SEV-468 (l0-78) 
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